Revision: 052022-D047797
Lubricator
LUC+400
Operating manual
MN 20059597
Operating manual Lubricator
Revision: 05 2022-D047797
Revision Date Comment Chapter

Lubricator Operating manual
Revision: 05 2022-D047797 en-09
3.4 Ordering codes
The lubricator is available in different versions. They can be distinguished by general
features, the number and type of lubricant outlets as well as the included accessories.
3.5 Dimensions
Version
LUC+ = Electro-mechanical
      lubricator,
      complete set
Size (lubricant volume)
400  = 400 cm³
Lubricant
05 = WITTENSTEIN alpha G11
06 = WITTENSTEIN alpha G12
07 = WITTENSTEIN alpha G13
Hose length per connection
02 = 2000 mm
05 = 5000 mm
Functional system
1 = Standard
Pump variants
1 = 1 pump, 1 outlet
2 = 1 pump, 2 outlet
3 = 2 pumps, 3 outlets
4 = 2 pumps, 4 outlets
5 = 2 pumps, 2 outlets
LUC+ 400-05 1 1-05
3.6 Scope of delivery
Dimensions can be found
 – in our catalog,
 – under www.wittenstein-alpha.de.
Lubricator Operating manual
Revision: 05 2022-D047797 en-10
3.7 Technical data
Housing
Dimensions without top part 111 x 56.5 x 108 (W x H x D)
mmDimensions with top part for 400ml
Cartridge
111 x 198.5 x 108 (W x H x D)
Weight (without cartridge) approx. 1190 g
Assembly option Through bore for M6 screw
Mounting position Any for grease, vertical for oil variant
Housing material Die-cast zinc / PA 6.6 GF30 / POM
Outlet material Nickel-plated brass
Operating temperature -10 ... +60° °C
Lubricant and hydraulics
Cartridge volume 400 cm3
Lubricant properties Grease up to NLGI, class 2
No. of outlets 1 / 2 / 3 / 4
Hydraulic connection Via PA hose
Number of lubrication points per outlet Up to 10 in connection with
progressive distributor*
Max. pressure 70 (-10%/+15%) bar
Max. continuous operating pressure 70 bar
Conveyed volume per stroke 0.15 cm³
Electrics
Display Not available
Operating voltage 24 (20V...28V) V DC
Fuses 0.75 (slow) A
Protection class IP 54
Power consumption Imax < 0.3    Ibias < 0.025 A
For further information on electrics, please refer to chapters 7 or 8!
* The specified value depends on the actual application and may deviate considerably in individual
cases depending on the used lubricant and other conditions.
Lubricator Operating manual
Revision: 05 2022-D047797 en-11
4. Transport and storage
4.1 Packaging
The lubricator is delivered in outer packaging (cardboard box) and – depending on the
scope of delivery, with a lubricant cartridge and other accessories – in the same bundle.